

Department of City Development

City Plan Commission Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation Rocky Marcoux Commissioner rmarco@milwaukee.gov

Martha L. Brown Deputy Commissioner mbrown@milwaukee.gov

June 12, 2015

To the Honorable Members of the Zoning, Neighborhoods and Development Committee City of Milwaukee

Dear Committee Members:

File No. 141266 approves the Walker's Point Strategic Action Plan and amends the Near South Side Area Comprehensive Plan to include the Strategic Action Plan as part of Milwaukee's Overall Comprehensive Plan, in the 12th Aldermanic District.

This file approves the Walker's Point Strategic Action Plan, amends the Near South Side Area Comprehensive Plan to include the Strategic Action Plan as part of the City's Overall Comprehensive Plan, and directs City departments and agencies to work toward implementation of the comprehensive plan, as amended.

Since the proposed Plan will supplement the City's existing Comprehensive Plan based on extensive public outreach, input and cooperation with the public and district stakeholders, the City Plan Commission at its regular meeting on June 8, 2015, recommended approval of the subject file.

Sincerely,

Rocky Marcoux
Executive Secretary
City Plan Commission of Milwaukee

cc: Ald. Jose Perez

